Code X Y

D65 95.04 99.99
520_70576.8 85.24
380_520 18.23 14.75

D50 96.42 100.0
520_705 82.86 87.29
380_52013.55 12.7

P40 100.93 99.99
520_70590.3 89.29
380_520 10.62 10.7

AOO 109.84 99.99
520_705 104.12 92.47
380_5205.72 7.52

E0O 100.0 100.0
520_705 83.03 86.69
380_52016.96 13.3

C00 98.07 100.0
520_705 78.11 85.01
380_520 19.95 14.98

P00 102.06 100.0
520_705 88.44 88.25
380_52013.62 11.74

Q00 97.93 100.0
520_705 77.62 85.13
380_520 20.3 14.86

z X y
108.89 0.312
1.63 0.469
107.250.13

82.49 0.345
155 0.482
80.94 0.126

64.68 0.379
1.42 0.498
63.26 0.125

35.58 0.447
1.2 0.526
34.37 0.12

100.0 0.333
1.54 0.484
98.45 0.131

118.220.31
152 0.474
116.69 0.131

81.06 0.36
1.45 0.496
79.6 0.129

118.95 0.309
1.62 0.472
117.320.133

A
0.329
0.52
0.105

0.358
0.508
0.118

0.376
0.493
0.126

0.407
0.467
0.158

0.333
0.506
0.103

0.316
0.516
0.098

0.353
0.495
0.111

0.315
0.517
0.097

B
0.0
-4.21
4.21

0.0
-1.3
13

0.0
0.18
-0.18

0.0
2.54
-2.54

0.0
-3.66
3.66

0.0
-5.26
5.26

0.0
-1.63
1.63

0.0
-5.74
5.74

AB a b B id
00 00 095 -04350
36.47 3671 0.9 —0.007 96

-36.4736.71 1.236 -2.907 276

0.0 0.0 0964 -0.329 0
28.18 28.21 0.949 -0.007 92
-28.1828.21 1.067 -2.548 272

0.0 0.0 1.009 -0.258 0
22,53 22.53 1.011 -0.006 89
-22.5322.53 0.992 -2.363 269

0.0 0.0 1.098 -0.142 0
12.67 12.93 1.126 -0.005 78
-12.6712.93 0.76 -1.826 258

00 00 10 -04 O
34.06 34.25 0.957 -0.007 96
-34.0634.25 1.275 -2.96 276

00 00 098 -04720
39.59 39.94 0.918 -0.007 97
-39.5939.94 1.331 -3.115 277

00 00 102 -03240
28.03 28.08 1.002 -0.006 93
-28.0328.08 1.16 -2.711 273

0.0 0.0 0979 -0.475 0
39.85 40.27 0.911 -0.007 98
-39.8540.27 1.366 -3.157 278

4
494

806
206

578
207

882
2B0

806
494

894
483

808
205

394
493

Ac

w4
394

206
506

207
808

280
4B2

194
406

193
394

405
508

93
394

CEY00-3R YAB, YB, Dxx



Code X0 Y10

D65 94.81 100.0
520_705 76.36 79.07
380_520 18.44 20.92

D50 96.72 99.99
520_705 82.94 82.05
380_520 13.77 17.94

P40 101.75 100.0
520_70590.8 84.9
380_520 10.94 15.09

AOO 111.15100.0
520_705 105.25 89.52
380_5205.89 10.47

E0O 99.99 99.99
520_705 82.56 81.03
380_520 17.42 18.96

C00 97.28 99.99
520_705 77.27 78.55
380_520 20.01 21.44

P00 102.37 99.99
520_705 88.32 83.3
380_520 14.05 16.69

Q00 97.64 100.0
520_70576.91 78.81
380_520 20.73 21.18

Z10

X10 Y10
107.330.313 0.33

1.01 0.488 0.505
106.320.126 0.143

81.41 0.347 0.359
0.96 0.499 0.494
80.44 0.122 0.159

64.44 0.382 0.375
0.88 0.514 0.48
63.55 0.122 0.168

35.19 0.451 0.405
0.74 0.538 0.457
34.45 0.115 0.206

100.0 0.333 0.333
0.95 0.501 0.492
99.05 0.128 0.14

116.140.31 0.319
0.93 0.492 0.501
115.210.127 0.136

81.25 0.36 0.352
0.9 0.511 0.482
80.34 0.126 0.15

118.420.308 0.316
1.0 0.49 0.502
117.420.13 0.132

A10

Bio CaB,10 @10 bio haB,10 id
0.0 00 0.0 0948 -0.429 0
1.39 33.54 3357 0.965 -0.005 87
-1.39 -33.5433.57 0.881 -2.032 267

00 00 0.0 0967 -0.325 0
3.57 26.33 26.57 1.01 -0.004 82
-3.57 -26.3326.57 0.767 -1.793 262

0.0 00 0.0 1.017 -0.257 O
441 2153 21.98 1.069 -0.004 78
-4.41 -21.5321.98 0.724 -1.683 258

00 00 00 1111 -014 O
575 123 13.58 1.175 -0.003 64
-5.75 -12.3 13.58 0.562 -1.315 244

00 00 00 099 -04 O
153 32.03 32.07 1.018 -0.004 87
-1.53 -32.0332.07 0.918 -2.089 267

00 00 0.0 0972 -0.464 0
0.85 36.12 36.13 0.983 -0.004 88

-0.85 -36.1236.13 0.933 -2.148 268
00 00 00 1.023 -0.3250
3.04 26.71 26.88 1.06 -0.004 83

-3.04 -26.7126.88 0.841 -1.924 263

00 00 00 0976 -0473 0
-0.04 36.93 36.93 0.975 -0.005 90
0.04 -36.9336.93 0.978 -2.216 270

891
481

393
493

Y6
494

580
207

894
491

892
481

AY5
492

372
490

Ac

191
391

13
393

wr4
806

297
580

91
394

191
382

w2
805

wo
892

CEY00-3R YAB, YB, Dxx




